The restatement also reflects certain OREO devaluations and additional loan loss provisions that are not related to
guarantor support. These expense items are related to valuation issues identified at December 31, 2010, where Vision
Bank management utilized (i) the work of a third-party contractor, which was not a licensed appraiser, when
calculating the fair value of collateral for certain impaired loans and the fair value of certain OREO held by Vision
Bank, and management did not have sufficient documentation to support the estimates of this third-party contractor,
and (ii) internal estimates of collateral value when calculating specific reserves for certain impaired loans when, at
times, such internal estimates were outdated. The impact is to reverse provisions for loan losses and OREO
devaluations originally recorded in 2011 and recognize these provisions for loan losses and OREO devaluations in the
restated audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2010.

The tables below detail the restated financial statement line items and Park’s regulatory capital ratios for the three and
nine months ended September 30, 2011.

Effect on Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheets
September 30, 2011
As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

Effect
of
Change

Allowance for loan losses $100,248 $107,310 $7,062
Net loans 4,580,327 4,573,265 (7,062 )
Other assets 161,501 163,973 2,472
Total assets 7,099,688 7,095,098 (4,590 )
Retained earnings 434,711 430,121 (4,590 )
Total stockholders’ equity 759,643 755,053 (4,590 )
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity 7,099,688 7,095,098 (4,590 )

Effect on Consolidated Condensed Statements of Income
Three months ended September 30, 2011
As Previously
Reported As Restated Effect of

Change
Provision for loan losses $ 18,525 $ 16,438 $ (2,087 )
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 49,095 51,182 2,087
OREO devaluations (1,688 ) (588 ) 1,100
Other income 16,927 18,027 1,100

Edgar Filing: PARK NATIONAL CORP /OH/ - Form 10-Q/A

19

Income before income taxes 23,888 27,075 3,187
Income taxes 5,579 6,694 1,115
Net income 18,309 20,381 2,072
Net income available to common shareholders 16,845 18,917 2,072

Earnings per common share
Basic $ 1.09 $ 1.23 $ 0.14
Diluted $ 1.09 $ 1.23 $ 0.14

Effect on Consolidated Condensed Statements of Income
Nine months ended September 30, 2011
As Previously
Reported As Restated Effect of

Change
Provision for loan losses $ 55,925 $ 43,054 $ (12,871 )
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 151,030 163,901 12,871
OREO devaluations (11,339 ) (6,478 ) 4,861
Other income 43,334 48,195 4,861
Income before income taxes 80,874 98,606 17,732
Income taxes 20,870 27,076 6,206
Net income 60,004 71,530 11,526
Net income available to common shareholders 55,612 67,138 11,526

Earnings per common share
Basic $ 3.61 $ 4.36 $ 0.75
Diluted $ 3.61 $ 4.36 $ 0.75

Effect on Consolidated Condensed Statements of Changes in
Stockholders' Equity

Nine months ended September
30, 2011
As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

Effect of
Change

Retained earnings, December 31, 2010 $422,458 $406,342 $(16,116)
Net income 60,004 71,530 11,526
Total comprehensive income 60,996 72,522 11,526
Retained earnings, September 30, 2011 434,711 430,121 (4,590 )

Effect on Consolidated Condensed Statements of Cash
Flows

Nine months ended September
30, 2011

Edgar Filing: PARK NATIONAL CORP /OH/ - Form 10-Q/A

20

As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

Effect of
Change

Net income $60,004 $71,530 $11,526
Provision for loan losses 55,925 43,054 (12,871)
OREO devaluations 11,339 6,478 (4,861 )
(Increase) in other assets (41,662) (35,456) 6,206

Effect on Park National Corporation's Capital Ratios
September 30, 2011
As
Previously
Reported

As
Restated

Effect
of
Change

Tier 1 Leverage Ratio 9.73 % 9.67 % -0.06 %
Tier 1 Risk-based Capital Ratio 14.04% 13.96 % -0.08 %
Total Risk-based Capital Ratio 16.52% 16.44 % -0.08 %

Note 2 – Recent Accounting Pronouncements

Adoption of New Accounting Pronouncements:

Improving Disclosures About Fair Value Measurements: In January 2010, the FASB issued an amendment to Fair
Value Measurements and Disclosures, Topic 820, Improving Disclosures About Fair Value Measurements. This
amendment requires new disclosures regarding significant transfers in and out of Level 1 and 2 fair value